

FORM PTO-1505/Modified

Page 1 of 1

101102318

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

JUL 26

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo

1. Name(s) of conveying party:

Richard Nery and Ranjiv Goonetilleke

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Caesar Fernandez 12101 Woodruff Blvd, Unit I Downey, CA 90242

3. Nature of conveyance: Agreement

Execution Date:

December 24, 1996

4. U.S. Patent No.: 5,676,332

Atty Docket No.:

MMWA:002

If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, enter the execution date of the application (date Declaration signed):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:

Dan Hubert 3111 Camino Del Rio North 4th Floor San Diego, CA 92108

- 6. Total number of applications involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00
- 8. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 50-0569

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

300003**13**500569 01 F0:581

46.00 00

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dan Hubert (#33,906)

Attorney Name

The undersigned parties having reached agreement as follows:

Received from Cesar Fernandez, a total of \$ 25,000.00 as payment in full for any and all share of the business known as Cicular Motion Products and its assets.

Paid as \$ 12,500.00 to Argen Mfg. / Richard Nery Paid as \$ 12,500.00 to Cambridge Associates Inc./ Ranjiv Goonetilleke

Richard Nery and Ranjiv Goonetilleke agree that in receiving this money, they will not interfere with Cesar's operation of Circular Motion Products in any way and will make no claims of ownership against Circular Motion Products.

Delivered this day to Cesar Fernandez, one- 8 cavity 3 inch core mold one- 8 cavity 1 inch core mold
It is agreed that Cesar Fernandez will purchase the existing good inventory of 1" and 3" cores from Argen Mfg. at the existing prices.

If needed Cesar will purchase, 14 "regular film reels, 5 " cores from Argen Mfg.

Cesar agrees to relinquish any ownership interest in the Sonic Welder and the molds remaining at Argen.

Each of the 3 parties signing below agree to the above and release each other from any claims erising from the operation and sale of any of the products and use

of the molds.

Rickard Nery Argen Mfg

Cesar Fernandez/ Circular Motion
Products

Ranjiv Goonetilleke/ Cambridge Associates Inc.